	no.338 F.11
FORM PTO-1618A Explose 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- 14 - 2000  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET  MARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  9 - 15::00  Change of Name  X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Bank of America, N.A.  Formerly NationsBank of Tennessee, N  Individual General Partnership  Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Signal Investment & Manage DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Name 1) 1105 N. Market Street	ement Co.
Address (Ine 2)  Address (Ine 3) Wilmington  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Delaware  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	
<u></u>	P OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this objection of information is estimated to everage approximately 20 minutes per Cover these to be recorded, including dire for reviewing the document and gathering the data reserved to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget. Paperson's Reduction Project (6651-6027), Washington, D.C. 20602. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUIESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Exprires 08:5099 OMB 0861-0027 TRADEMAI	OMIca CMIca CK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (Nne 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 302-984-6075			
Name Katheen W. Geiger			
Address (line 1) Po Her Anderson + Corroon LLP			
Address (11002) 1313 North MARKET Street Hercules Plaza			
Address (fine 3) P.O. Box 951			
Address (line 4) Wilmington, DE 19899-0951			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers a			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	<b>(5</b> ).		
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2,086,373  1,654,017  0,881	390		
1,856,161 1,410,053			
1,702,747 1,040,843			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7			
15.2 Proposition Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00			
Donneit Account			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)  Pages of Account Number: # 501447			
paposit recommend	 1		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and count are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
Indicated herein.	M		
Kathleen W. Geiger Signature Date Sign	ned		

TRADEMARK •

**REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0979** 

## U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1998 at Reel 1709, Frame 0935 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Signal Investment & Management Co, c/o Chattem, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 15th day of September, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name

Title:

DURI\SDT\INTP\250077\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0980

## Schedule A

## **Registered Marks**

Registration No.	Trademark	Reg. Date
2,086,373	IT WORKS. WITH NO WHITE STUFF.	8/5/97
1,856,161	BAN SENSITIVE TOUCH	9/27/94
1,702,747	BAN CLEAR	7/28/92
1,654,017	BAN BODY FRESH SCENT	8/13/91
1,410,053	BAN	9/23/86
1,040,843	BAN BASIC	6/8/76
881,390	ULTRABAN	11/25/69

DUR1\SDT\INTP\250077\_1

**RECORDED: 09/20/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0981